Rule, which is effective as of January 1, 2011, permits an institution seeking to modify certain 

restrictions of an institutional fund (see definitions section) that has been in existence for twenty 

(20) years or longer and has a total value of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) or less as of

the end of its last fiscal year to do so without petitioning the court for relief if the institution

obtains the consent of the Attorney General.  In such an event, the institution may apply to the

Attorney General for consent to either:

[...]

Commonwealth of Massachusetts may submit a Form PC-IF in order to request modification of 

an institutional fund that has been in existence for at least twenty (20) years and, as of the end of 

the institution’s last fiscal year, has a fair market value of seventy-five thousand dollars 

($75,000) or less. 

http://www.mass.gov/AGO/CHARITIES

WHERE TO FILE? 

The Form PC-IF, with all attachments and other documents, should be submitted by mail to: 

Non-Profit Organizations/Public Charities Division 

Office of the Attorney General 

Administrative Deviation/Cy pres Processing